Plug & Play™ Systems | LAN-2840-A4-BEN | Page 1Corning Optical Communications
Plug & Play™ Systems
Plug & Play™ Systems | LAN-2840-A4-BEN | Page 2Corning Optical Communications
Contents
Plug & Play™ Systems Overview  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .      3
Optical Distribution Frames  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .      4
Pretium™ Connector Housings (PCH)   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .      6
Pretium Wall-Mountable Housings (PWH)   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .       7

PCH-02U | Photo LAN2814
CPP-M3-PNL | Photo LAN1362
Ordering Information
Part Number Height Dimensions (W x D x H) Packaging (W x D x H) Shipping Weight Number of Panels per Housing
PCH-01U 1U 432 mm x 406 mm x 44.45 mm 615.9 mm x 508 mm x 120.7 mm 5 kg (11 lb) 2
CPP-01U-PNL 1U 482.6 mm x 10.16 mm x 44.5 mm 482.6 mm x 130.3 mm x 88.9 mm 0.227 kg (0.5 lb) 2
CPP-M3-01U 1U 482.6 mm x 10.16 mm x 44.45 mm 482.6 mm x 130.3 mm x 88.9 mm 0.227 kg (0.5 lb) 3
PCH-M3-01U 1U 426.72 mm x 323.85 mm x 44.45 mm 511.3 mm x 438.15 mm x 120.65 mm 1.75 kg (3.85 lb) 3
PCH-M3-ITM 1U 431.8 mm x 358.14 mm x 44.45 mm 511.30 mm x 438.15 mm x 120.65 mm 2.27 kg (5 lb) 3
PCH-02U 2U 431.8 mm x 419.1 mm x 88.9 mm 584.2 mm x 558.8 mm x 152.4 mm 5.7 kg (12.6 lb) 4
PCH-04U 4U 431.8 mm x 406.4 mm x 177.8 mm 562.1 mm x 482.6 mm x 279.4 mm 7.5 kg (16.5 lb) 12
For part numbers CPP-01U-PNL and CPP-M3-01U, external strain-relief must be ordered.
SMH-01M | Photo LAN6999 Pretium Wall-Mountable Housing, PWH-02P Pretium Wall-Mountable Housing, PWH-04P
PWH-12P | Photo LAN2938Pretium Wall-Mountable Housing, PWH-06P
Plug & Play™ Systems | LAN-2840-A4-BEN | Page 7Corning Optical Communications
Pretium™ Wall-Mountable Housings (PWH)
PWH housings are available in 1-, 2-, 4-, 6-, and 12-panel/module sizes. Combined with the modules, panels, harnesses, trunks,
and patch cords, they provide a tip-to-tip solution for your fibre optic network.
Ordering Information
Part Number Dimensions (W x D x H) Packaging (W x D x H) Shipping Weight
Number of Panels
per Housing
SMH-01M 160 mm x 140 mm x 50 mm 196.85 mm x 171.45 mm x 54.10 mm 0.5 kg (1.0 lb) 1
PWH-02P 444.5 mm x 101.6 mm x 238.76 mm 543.05 mm x 387.35 mm x 234.95 mm 5 kg (11 lb) 2
PWH-04P 533.4 mm x 134.62 mm x 365.76 mm 685.8 mm x 596.9 mm x 342.9 mm 10.4 kg (23 lb) 4
PWH-06P 533.4 mm x 134.62 mm x 365.76 mm 685.8 mm x 596.9 mm x 342.9 mm 10.4 kg (23 lb) 6
PWH-12P 825.5 mm x 134.62 mm x 365.76 mm 977.9 mm x 596.9 mm x 342.9 mm 10.9 kg (24 lb) 12
Plug & Play MTP Trunk | Photo REN8033
Plug & Play Hybrid Trunk | Photo REN8035
Plug & Play™ Systems | LAN-2840-A4-BEN | Page 8Corning Optical Communications
Mechanical Characteristics

2 3 4 61 5 7 8 9 10 11
5
Ordering Information
Select grip application.
N = No grip
Select MTP connector on first end.
69	=	MTP/f multimode
70	=	MTP/m multimode
89	=	MTP/m APC, single-mode
90	=	MTP/f APC, single-mode
00	=	Pigtail*
Select MTP connector on second end.
69	 =	MTP/f multimode
70	=	MTP/m multimode
89	=	MTP/m APC, single-mode
90	=	MTP/f APC, single-mode
  *Pigtail available on straight polarity only.
**Trunk length is measured from furcation point to furcation point.
Select trunk furcation length
for second end.
D	= 840 mm (+70/-0 mm)
B	 = 1,000 mm (+70/-0 mm)
Select trunk type.
U	=	Universal/TIA-568 Type B
        	(MTP/f-MTP/f)
X	=	Extender/TIA-568 Type A
       	 (MTP/m-MTP/f)
P	 =	Straight/TIA-568 Type A
       	 (MTP/m-MTP/m)
Select cable length.
1-900 metres**
Defines unit of measure.
M = Metres
1
9
10
2
3
11
8Select fibre count.
12	 = 12 fibres  	 72	= 72 fibres
24	= 24 fibres  	 96	= 96 fibres
36	= 36 fibres 	 E4	= 144 fibres
48	= 48 fibres
Select fibre type.
T	 = 50 µm multimode (OM3)
Q	= 50 µm multimode (OM4)
G	= Single-mode Ultra (OS2)
Defines cable type.
EZ = Distribution subunits cables,
         LSZH™
Select trunk furcation length
for first end.
0	= Pigtail
D	= 840 mm (+70/-0 mm)
B	 = 1,000 mm (+70/-0 mm)
6
7
4
Plug & Play Hybrid Trunks | Photo REN8035
Plug & Play™ Systems | LAN-2840-A4-BEN | Page 11Corning Optical Communications
MTP® PRO Hybrid Trunks
Plug & Play™ MTP® PRO hybrid trunks are terminated with
an MTP PRO connector with push-pull boot on one end
of the trunk and LC or SC connectors on the other end
for applications requiring one end of the trunk to connect
directly into system equipment or patch panels.
MTP PRO connectors with push-pull boot enable a simple
one-step, colour-coded polarity change without the need to
remove the the connector housing along with the capability
for field-friendly pin changes while allowing easy mating
and unmating connections in extremely dense applications.
N            E Z               M
2 3 4 61 5 7 8 9 10 11
5
Ordering Information
Defines grip application.
N = No pulling grip
Select MTP connector on first end.
69	=	MTP/f multimode
70	=	MTP/m multimode
89	=	MTP/m APC, single-mode
90	=	MTP/f APC, single-mode
Select single-fibre connector
on second end.
05	=	LC duplex, multimode
04	=	LC duplex UPC, single-mode
18	 =	LC duplex APC, single-mode
57	 =	SC duplex, multimode
72	 =	SC duplex UPC, single-mode
*Trunk length is measured from furcation point to furcation point.
Select trunk furcation length
for second end.
J	 =	300 mm (+70/-0), 2 mm
K	=	600 mm (+70/-0), 2 mm
L	 =	1,000 mm (+70/-0), 2 mm
N	=	1,500 mm (+70/-0), 2 mm
Q	=	2,000 mm (+70/-0), 2 mm
Select trunk type.
W = Hybrid trunk
         (MTP/f to LC/SC)
Z = Hybrid extender trunk
       (MTP/m to LC/SC)
Select cable length.
1-900 metres*
Defines unit of measure.
M = Metres
1
9
10
2
3
11
8Select standard fibre count.
12	 = 12 fibres  	 72	= 72 fibres
24	= 24 fibres  	 96	= 96 fibres
36	= 36 fibres 	 E4	= 144 fibres
48	= 48 fibres
Select fibre type.
T	 =	50 µm multimode (OM3)
Q	=	50 µm multimode (OM4)
G	=	Single-mode Ultra (OS2)
Defines cable type.
EZ = Distribution subunits cables,
         LSZH™
Select trunk furcation length
for first end.
D	=	840 mm (+70/-0 mm)
B	 =	1,000 mm (+70/-0 mm)
6
7
4
1st End Furcation
Length
Cable Length Stagger Length 2nd End Furcation
Length
Plug & Play™ Hybrid Trunks - Top View | Photo REN7174
Staggering Information
Plug & Play™ Systems | LAN-2840-A4-BEN | Page 12Corning Optical Communications
MTP® PRO Hybrid Trunks
Stagger Scheme
Leg Groups 12 Fibres 24-36 Fibres 48-72 Fibres 96 Fibres 144 Fibres
1-3 - 22 cm 32 cm 42 cm 52 cm
4-6 - - 22 cm 32 cm 42 cm
7-9 - - - 22 cm 32 cm
10-12 - - - - 22 cm

2 4 5 63 7 8
5
Ordering Information
Select MTP connector on first end.
89	=	MTP/m APC, single-mode
90	=	MTP/f APC, single-mode
Select MTP connector on second end.
89	=	MTP/m APC, single-mode
90	=	MTP/f APC, single-mode
Always list lowest numbered connector first.
Select patch cord polarity.
A = TIA-568 Type A
B = TIA-568 Type B
For patch cord polarity,
please reference AEN151.
Select patch cord length.
001-300 m
(Measured in 1 m increments)
Defines unit of measure.
M = Metres
1
2
3
8
Select fibre type.
T	 =	50 μm multimode (OM3)
Q	=	50 μm multimode (OM4)
G	=	Single-mode Ultra (OS2)
Defines cable type.
EZ = LSZH™, interconnect
Defines patch cord.
N = Patch cord, no furcation
6
7
4
1
Plug & Play™ Harnesses | Photos REN7180 and REN7177
Plug & Play™ Systems | LAN-2840-A4-BEN | Page 14Corning Optical Communications
Plug & Play™ Harnesses
A harness is an ultra-slim 12-fibre (2.0 mm) pre-terminated
fibre cable with an MTP® PRO connector with push-pull
boot on one end and 12 simplex LC/SC or six duplex LC/SC
connectors on the other end. The majority of the harness is
a single cable which breaks out into six or 12 legs to enable
connectivity to the switch ports.
Advanced optical harnesses with high-fibre-count MTP PRO
connectors are designed to enable parallel optic conversion
for 40 and 100G applications.
MTP PRO connectors with push-pull boot enable a simple
one-step, colour-coded polarity change  without the need to
remove the the connector housing along with the capability
for field-friendly pin changes while allowing easy mating and
unmating connections in extremely dense applications.
Ordering Information
Select MTP connector.
69	 =	MTP/f multimode
70	=	MTP/m multimode
89	=	MTP/m APC, single-mode
90	=	MTP/f APC, single-mode
Select breakout connector.
LC Simplex
03	=	Multimode
02	=	Single-mode UPC
22	 =	Single-mode APC
LC Duplex
04	=	Single-mode UPC
05	=	Multimode
18	 =	Single-mode APC
SC Simplex
44	=	Single-mode APC
58	=	Single-mode UPC
SC Duplex
57	 =	Multimode
72	 =	Single-mode UPC
66	 =	Single-mode APC
1
2
H      1 2     E Z  -        M
21 53 4 76
5
Select fibre type.
T	 =	Multimode (OM3)
Q	=	Multimode (OM4)
G	=	Single-mode Ultra (OS2)
Select leg length in mm.
(leg OD is 2.0 mm)
J	 = 300 mm, 2.0 mm (+70/-0 mm)
K	= 600 mm, 2.0 mm (+70/-0 mm)
L	 = 1000 mm, 2.0 mm (+70/-0 mm)
N	= 1500 mm, 2.0 mm (+70/-0 mm)
Q	= 2000 mm, 2.0 mm (+70/-0 mm)
Select polarity type.
A =	TIA-568 Type A (Universal)
B	 =	TIA-568 Type B (Direct connect)
P	 = Straight-through
4
3 Select overall harness length.
001-60 m
(0.5 m increments measured
from plug to MTP)
Defines unit of measure.
M = Metres
7
6
Plug & Play Module | Photo LAN1797
CCH -     -    -    -  
2 31 4 5
Plug & Play™ Systems | LAN-2840-A4-BEN | Page 15Corning Optical Communications
Plug & Play™ Modules
Plug & Play™ universal systems modules are used to break
out the 12-fibre MTP® connectors on trunk cables into LC
or SC duplex connectors to facilitate patching into system
equipment ports, patch panels, or work area outlets.
LC duplex adapters feature hinged VFL-compatible shutters
that move up and out of the way when the connector is
inserted. Specially designed indents in the shutters ensure
that the end faces of the connectors are never touched.
These shutters replace the standard dust caps that typically,
once removed, are never replaced, exposing the interior end
faces to dust particles and possible damage.
Ordering Information
5
4Select polarity.
UM	= Universal polarity
RM	 = Straight-through
            (Classic)
Select fibre count.
12	 =	12 fibres
24 =	 24 fibres
Select adapters on front of module.
Shuttered LC Duplex
05	=	Multimode (OM3/OM4)
04	=	Single-mode (OS2) UPC
18	 =	Single-mode (OS2) APC
SC Duplex (12-fibre maximum)
57	 =	Multimode (OM3/OM4)
72	 =	Single-mode (OS2) UPC
66	=	Single-mode (OS2) APC
Select pinned MTP adapter
on back of module.
70	=	Multimode (OM3/OM4)
89	=	Single-mode (OS2)
Select fibre type.
T 	=	Multimode (OM3)
Q	=	Multimode (OM4)
G	=	Single-mode Ultra (OS2)
1 3
2
MTP Adapter Panel | Photo LAN3017
CCHE - CP    -  
21
Plug & Play™ Systems | LAN-2840-A4-BEN | Page 16Corning Optical Communications
Ordering Information
Select fibre type.
E3	 =	Multimode (OM3, OM4)
90 =	Single-mode (OS2)
Select fibre count.
36	=	36 fibres, 3 MTP adapters
72	 =	72 fibres, 6 MTP adapters
96	=	96 fibres, 8 MTP adapters
E4	=	144 fibres, 12 MTP adapters
1 2
MTP® Adapter Panels
Plug & Play™ MTP adapter panels are used in applications
where the pre-terminated cables are routed directly from the
equipment to the piece of interconnect hardware.
This provides an efficient way to securely mate two or
more connectors: They are a simple interface to connect
trunk harnesses to trunks, standard trunks to extender
trunks, or can facilitate the use of 40G electronics.
LC Duplex Patch Cord | Photo F050502T2Z20xxxM
Plug & Play™ Systems | LAN-2840-A4-BEN | Page 17Corning Optical Communications
3
4 Select cable code based on desired construction.
Please see table below for 2-fibre duplex LSZH™/FRNC cables.
Optical Performance
Multimode
Connector Reflectance Connector A Reflectance Connector B Max. Insertion Loss Connector A Max. Insertion Loss Connector B
LC ≤ -40 dB ≤ -40 dB 0.60 dB 0.60 dB
SC ≤ -40 dB ≤ -40 dB 0.60 dB 0.60 dB
Single-Mode
LC UPC ≤ -45 dB ≤ -45 dB 0.25 dB 0.25 dB
LC APC ≤ -60 dB ≤ -60 dB 0.25 dB 0.25 dB
SC UPC ≤ -45 dB ≤ -45 dB 0.25 dB 0.25 dB
SC APC ≤ -60 dB ≤ -60 dB 0.25 dB 0.25 dB
Ordering Information
Select connector on first end.
Single-Mode
UA	 =	LC Duplex Uniboot APC
UU	=	LC Duplex Uniboot UPC
PA	 =	LC Duplex Uniboot Pull-Tab APC
PU	 =	LC Duplex Uniboot Pull-Tab UPC
18	 =	LC Duplex APC
04	 = 	LC Duplex UPC
YA	 =	SC Duplex Uniboot APC
YU	 =	SC Duplex Uniboot UPC
66	 =	SC Duplex APC
72	 =	SC Duplex UPC
Multimode
UM	=	LC Duplex Uniboot
PM	=	LC Duplex Uniboot Pull-Tab
05	 =	LC Duplex
YM	=	SC Duplex Uniboot
57	 =	SC Duplex
Select connector on second end.
See selection under 1.
Determines fibre count.
02 = 2 fibres
5
6
Select cable length.
001-199 (tip-to-tip)
Defines unit of measure.
M = Metres
1
2
F       0 2      M
21 4 53 6
Fibre Type OM3  OM4  OS2 Ultra
Fibre Code T Q G
Uniboot 1.6 mm TNZ16 QNZ16 GNZ16
Uniboot 2.0 mm TNZ20 QNZ20 GNZ20
Zipcord 1.6 mm T2Z16 Q2Z16 G2Z16
Zipcord 1.8 mm T2Z18 Q2Z18 G2Z18
Zipcord 2.0 mm T2Z20 Q2Z20 G2Z20
Other configurations available upon request.
Select connector code based on the type of adapter used at the patch panel and the
electronic interface connector.
Always use the lowest code first when constructing the part number; numbers go
before letters.
Letter codes follow alphabetical order.
Duplex Patch Cords
Corning offers the most comprehensive line of connectors and
factory-terminated cables, including patch cords to meet or
exceed all industry standards for reflectance and insertion loss.
Cable assemblies are a basic component for any network
infrastructure projects you may have. Corning's pre-terminated
assemblies use only high-quality Corning optical fibres to
ensure total performance quality.
Plug & Play™ Systems | LAN-2840-A4-BEN | Page 18Corning Optical Communications
Housing Accessories
Part Number Product Description Units per
Delivery
RBC-02P Plug & Play™ Systems Accessory Bracket, frame-mountable,
holds 2 CCH connector panels or modules 1/1
PC1-BKT-23 EDGE™ Extension and Flush-Mount Bracket for mounting
1U housings into 23-in racks or cabinets 1/1
PC2-BKT-23 EDGE Extension and Flush-Mount Bracket for mounting
2U housings into 23-in racks or cabinets 1/1
PC4-BKT-23 EDGE Solutions Mounting Bracket for mounting 4U
housings into 23-in racks or cabinets 1/1